tvstudy v2.2.2
Database: localhost, Study: wric_851kW, Model: Longley-Rice
Start: 2017.07.04 08:30:10

Study created: 2017.07.04 08:30:04

Study build station data: LMS TV 2017-07-02 (32)

Proposal: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA
File number: DTVBL74416
Facility ID: 74416
Station data: User record
Record 1D: 1167
Country: U.S.

Zone: |

Non-U.S. records included

Stations potentially affected:

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397
WJIGN-CD D27 DC CP CHESAPEAKE, VA BLANKO000025319
WJIGN-CD D27 DC BL CHESAPEAKE, VA DTVBL66549
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251

WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924

WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153

WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761

WwWPB D29 DT CP HAGERSTOWN, MD BLANK0000025180
WwPB D29 DT BL HAGERSTOWN, MD DTVBL65943

WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455
WUND-TV D29 DT CP EDENTON, NC BLANKO000025090
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292

WCvw D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D28
Latitude: 37 30 45.60 N (NAD83)
Longitude: 77 36 4.80 W
Height AMSL: 412.4 m
HAAT: 345.7 m
Peak ERP: 851 kW

Antenna: Omnidirectional

40.1 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance
0.0 deg 851 kW 351.8 m 102.2 km
45.0 851 347.5 101.9
90.0 851 361.2 103.1
135.0 851 354.0 102.4
180.0 851 3441 101.6
225.0 851 342.9 101.5
270.0 851 309.5 98.2
315.0 851 354.9 102.5

Proposal service area is within baseline plus 1.0%

Proposal service area population is more than 95.0% of baseline
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Distance to Canadian border:

Distance to Mexican border:

582.1 km

2224.3 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Laurel MD

Bearing: 20.1 degrees

ERP: 851 kw

Proposal

Distance: 195.9

km

Field strength: 29.8 dBu, 0.0 mV/m

is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 285.6 degrees

Study cell size:

2.00 km

Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new

Maximum new

IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Distance: 2399.

9 km

IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

[

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL59442 BL, scenario

no interference.

11




Interference to DTVBL59442 BL, scenario 12

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL59442 BL, scenario 13

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL59442 BL, scenario 14

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL59442 BL, scenario 15

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL59442 BL, scenario 16

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL69397 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 137.4 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 137.4
WGPX-TV D26 DT BL BURLINGTON, NC DTVBL65074 163.1
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 354.0
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 316.4
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 253.1
WJGN-CD D27 DC CP CHESAPEAKE, VA BLANK0O000025319 146.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 229.8
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 184.6
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 139.4

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

23562.8 1,018,493 23526.6 1,014,854  22383.0 962,666  22371.0 962,577 0.05 0.01

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 48.1 512 48.1 512

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 60.1 601 60.1 601

WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 108.5 26,208 88.5 25,967 88.5 25,967

WJGN-CD D27 DC CP 71.7 1,032 67.7 1,023 67.7 1,023

WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 939.3 24,686 919.3 24,445 919.3 24,445

Interference to DTVBL69397 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 137.4 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 137.4
WGPX-TV D26 DT BL BURLINGTON, NC DTVBL65074 163.1
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 354.0
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 316.4
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 253.1
WJIGN-CD D27 DC BL CHESAPEAKE, VA DTVBL66549 146.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 229.8
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 184.6
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 139.4




Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
23562.8 1,018,493 23526.6 1,014,854 22383.0 962,666  22371.0 962,577 0.05 0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 48.1 512 48.1 512
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 60.1 601 60.1 601
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 108.5 26,208 88.5 25,967 88.5 25,967
WJIGN-CD D27 DC BL 71.7 1,032 67.7 1,023 67.7 1,023
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 939.3 24,686 919.3 24,445 919.3 24,445
Interference to BLANKO000025319 CP, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLANKO000025319 CP, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL66549 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL66549 BL, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL70251 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL70251 BL, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL70251 BL, scenario 3
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL70251 BL, scenario 4
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL70251 BL, scenario 5
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL70251 BL, scenario 6
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL70251 BL, scenario 7
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL70251 BL, scenario 8
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to DTVBL25544 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5 km




WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 132.8
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 184.6
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 172.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 150.4
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 240.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 214.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36661.9 3,804,310 35951.5 3,782,552 35074.2 3,730,577 35090.1 3,730,930 -0.05 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 579.0 39,886 535.1 30,788
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 563.1 39,533 519.1 30,435
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 126.6 2,344 106.8 1,803 106.8 1,803
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 15.9 146 8.0 76 8.0 76
WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425 32.0 425
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 44.0 14,042 16.0 5,372 16.0 5,372
WEMT D28 DT BL 39.8 1,624 23.9 1,144 23.9 1,144
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728
Interference to DTVBL25544 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 132.8
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 184.6
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 172.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 150.4
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 240.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 214.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36661.9 3,804,310 35951.5 3,782,552 35074.2 3,730,577 35090.1 3,730,930 -0.05 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 579.0 39,886 535.1 30,788
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 563.1 39,533 519.1 30,435
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 126.6 2,344 106.8 1,803 106.8 1,803
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 15.9 146 8.0 76 8.0 76
WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425 32.0 425
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 440 14,042 16.0 5,372 16.0 5,372
WEMT D28 DT BL 39.8 1,624 23.9 1,144 23.9 1,144
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728
Interference to DTVBL25544 BL, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 132.8
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 184.6
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 172.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 150.4




WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 240.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 214.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36661.9 3,804,310 35951.5 3,782,552 35074.2 3,730,577 35090.1 3,730,930 -0.05 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 579.0 39,886 535.1 30,788
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 563.1 39,533 519.1 30,435
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 126.6 2,344 106.8 1,803 106.8 1,803
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 15.9 146 8.0 76 8.0 76
WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425 32.0 425
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 44.0 14,042 16.0 5,372 16.0 5,372
WEMT D28 DT BL 39.8 1,624 23.9 1,144 23.9 1,144
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728
Interference to DTVBL25544 BL, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 269.5
WGTB-CD D27 DC BL CHARLOTTE, NC DTVBL70097 132.8
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 184.6
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL FLORENCE, SC DTVBL17012 172.7
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE, VA DTVBL70251 150.4
WJIBF D28 DT BL AUGUSTA, GA DTVBL27140 329.6
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 240.6
WEMT D28 DT BL GREENEVILLE, TN DTVBL40761 214.9
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
36661.9 3,804,310 35951.5 3,782,552 35074.2 3,730,577 35090.1 3,730,930 -0.05 -0.01
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 579.0 39,886 535.1 30,788
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 563.1 39,533 519.1 30,435
WPDE-TV D27 DT BL 126.6 2,344 106.8 1,803 106.8 1,803
WPXR-TV D27 DT BL 15.9 146 8.0 76 8.0 76
WJBF D28 DT BL 47.8 966 32.0 425 32.0 425
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 44 .0 14,042 16.0 5,372 16.0 5,372
WEMT D28 DT BL 39.8 1,624 23.9 1,144 23.9 1,144
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728 91.8 2,728
Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 139.4
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 240.6
WUND-TV D29 DT CP EDENTON, NC BLANK0000025090 126.0
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 133.2
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
27314.2 1,029,109 27314.2 1,029,109 27105.7 1,025,992 27105.7 1,025,992 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
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WRIC-TV D28 DT BL
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL
WMYV D28 DT BL

WUND-TV D29 DT CP
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP

8.0 0 0.0 0

8.0 0

4.0 1 0.0 0
168.8 2,928 160.7 2,928
39.8 189 35.8 188

0.0 0
0.0 0
160.7 2,928
35.8 188

Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 2

Call
Desired: WUNM-TV
Undesireds: WRIC-TV
WRIC-TV
WUNP-TV
WMYV
WUND-TV

WSFX-TV

Service area

Chan Svc Status City, State

D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC
D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA
D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA

D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC
D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC

D29 DT CP EDENTON, NC

D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

File Number
DTVBL69444

DTVBL74416
DTVBL74416
DTVBL69397
DTVBL25544
BLANK0000025090
BLANK0000025216

IX-free, after

Distance

268
268
139.
240.
126
133.

N O O BN~

Percent New IX

27314.2 1,029,109 27314.2 1,029,109 27105.7 1,025,992 27105.7 1,025,992 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0

WMYV D28 DT BL 4.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0

WUND-TV D29 DT CP 168.8 2,928 160.7 2,928 160.7 2,928

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 39.8 189 35.8 188 35.8 188

Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 139.4
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 240.6
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292 125.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 133.2

Service area

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

27314.2 1,029,109 27314.2 1,029,109 27101.7 1,025,796 27101.7 1,025,796 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0

WMYV D28 DT BL 4.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0

WUND-TV D29 DT BL 172.8 3,124 164.8 3,124 164.8 3,124

WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 39.8 189 35.8 188 35.8 188

Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 139.4
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 240.6
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292 125.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 133.2




Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
27314.2 1,029,109 27314.2 1,029,109 27101.7 1,025,796 27101.7 1,025,796 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WMYV D28 DT BL 4.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0
WUND-TV D29 DT BL 172.8 3,124 164.8 3,124 164.8 3,124
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP 39.8 189 35.8 188 35.8 188
Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 139.4
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 240.6
WUND-TV D29 DT CP EDENTON, NC BLANK0O000025090 126.0
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 133.3
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
27314.2 1,029,109 27314.2 1,029,109 27105.7 1,025,992 27105.7 1,025,992 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WMYV D28 DT BL 4.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0
WUND-TV D29 DT CP 168.8 2,928 160.7 2,928 160.7 2,928
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 39.8 189 35.8 188 35.8 188
Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 139.4
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 240.6
WUND-TV D29 DT CP EDENTON, NC BLANKO000025090 126.0
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 133.3
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
27314.2 1,029,109 27314.2 1,029,109 27105.7 1,025,992 27105.7 1,025,992 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WMYV D28 DT BL 4.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0
WUND-TV D29 DT CP 168.8 2,928 160.7 2,928 160.7 2,928
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 39.8 189 35.8 188 35.8 188
Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 139.4




WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 240.6
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292 125.9
WSFX-TV. D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 133.3
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
27314.2 1,029,109 27314.2 1,029,109 27101.7 1,025,796 27101.7 1,025,796 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WMYV D28 DT BL 4.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0
WUND-TV D29 DT BL 172.8 3,124 164.8 3,124 164.8 3,124
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 39.8 189 35.8 188 35.8 188
Interference to DTVBL69444 BL, scenario 8
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 268.7
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 139.4
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 240.6
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292 125.9
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 133.3
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
27314.2 1,029,109 27314.2 1,029,109 27101.7 1,025,796 27101.7 1,025,796 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 8.0 0 0.0 0
WMYV D28 DT BL 4.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0
WUND-TV D29 DT BL 172.8 3,124 164.8 3,124 164.8 3,124
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL 39.8 189 35.8 188 35.8 188

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL13924 BL, scenario

no interference.

[

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL13924 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL13924 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL13924 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL13924 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL13924 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL13924 BL, scenario

no interference.




Interference to DTVBL13924 BL, scenario 8

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL63153 BL, scenario 1

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WCAU

WRIC-TV
WRIC-TV
WMAR-TV
WPSJ-CD
WNYW

WHPX-TV
WEPT-CD
WUHF

WWDG-CD
WPCB-TV
WMDT

Service area

Chal
D28

D28
D28
D27
D27
D27
D28
D28
D28
D28
D28
D29

n Svc Status City, State

DT

DT
DT
DT
DC
DT
DT
bC
DT
DC
DT
DT

Terrain-limited

BL

BL
BL
BL
CcpP
BL
BL
BL
LiIc
CcpP
BL
BL

PHILADELPHIA, PA

PETERSBURG, VA
PETERSBURG, VA
BALTIMORE, MD
HAMMONTON, NJ
NEW YORK, NY
NEW LONDON, CT
NEWBURGH, NY
ROCHESTER, NY
UTICA, NY
GREENSBURG, PA
SALISBURY, MD

IX-free, before

File Number
DTVBL63153

DTVBL74416
DTVBL74416
DTVBL59442
BLANK0000024931
DTVBL22206
DTVBL51980
DTVBL30429
BLCDT20050316AAK
BLANKO000001360
DTVBL13924
DTVBL16455

IX-free, after

Distance

347.
347.
144.

48.
131.
298.
246.
395.
344.
387.
176.

O N N W N P 0 W w ©Oo ©

=
3

Percent New IX

33422.6 11,012,091 32347.7 10,856,601 31965.0 10,701,265 31969.0 10,701,605 -0.01 -0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.8 11,996 24.0

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 39.8 11,656 20.0 4,897

WMAR-TV D27 DT BL 198.6 23,673 174.8 178.8 16,914

WNYW D27 DT BL 140.2 122,953 124.1 124.1 100,530

WHPX-TV D28 DT BL 32.0 25,043 15.9 15.9 2,620

WEPT-CD D28 DC BL 8.0 8,549 4.0 4.0 853

Interference to DTVBL63153 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 144.3
WPSJ-CD D27 DC CP HAMMONTON, NJ BLANK0O000024931 48.3
WNYW D27 DT BL NEW YORK, NY DTVBL22206 131.8
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL NEW LONDON, CT DTVBL51980 298.1
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL NEWBURGH, NY DTVBL30429 246.2
WUHF D28 DT LIC ROCHESTER, NY BLCDT20050316AAK 395.3
WWDG-CD D28 DC CP UTICA, NY BLANKO000001360 344.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 387.7
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 176.5

Service area

33422.6 11,012,091

Undesired

WRIC-TV D28
WRIC-TV D28
WMAR-TV D27
WNYW D27 DT
WHPX-TV D28
WEPT-CD D28

Terrain-limited

32347.7 10,856,601

IX-free, before
31965.0 10,701,265

IX-free, after
31969.0 10,701,605

DT
DT
DT
BL
DT
bC

BL
BL
BL

BL
BL

Total IX Unique 1X, before

47.8 11,996 24.0 5,237
39.8 11,656

198.6 23,673 174.8 16,914

140.2 122,953 124.1 100,530

32.0 25,043 15.9 2,620

8.0 8,549 4.0 853

Unique IX, after

20.0 4,897
178.8 16,914
124.1 100,530

15.9 2,620

4.0 853

Percent New IX

-0.01

-0.00

Interference to DTVBL63153 BL, scenario 3
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Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 144.3
WPSJ-CD D27 DC BL HAMMONTON, NJ DTVBL167543 48.3
WNYW D27 DT BL NEW YORK, NY DTVBL22206 131.8
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL NEW LONDON, CT DTVBL51980 298.1
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL NEWBURGH, NY DTVBL30429 246.2
WUHF D28 DT LIC ROCHESTER, NY BLCDT20050316AAK 395.3
WWDG-CD D28 DC CP UTICA, NY BLANKO000001360 344.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 387.7
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 176.5
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
33422.6 11,012,091 32347.7 10,856,601 31965.0 10,701,265 31969.0 10,701,605 -0.01 -0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.8 11,996 24.0
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 39.8 11,656 20.0 4,897
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL 198.6 23,673 174.8 178.8 16,914
WNYW D27 DT BL 140.2 122,953 124.1 124.1 100,530
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL 32.0 25,043 15.9 15.9 2,620
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL 8.0 8,549 4.0 4.0 853
Interference to DTVBL63153 BL, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 144.3
WPSJ-CD D27 DC BL HAMMONTON, NJ DTVBL167543 48.3
WNYW D27 DT BL NEW YORK, NY DTVBL22206 131.8
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL NEW LONDON, CT DTVBL51980 298.1
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL NEWBURGH, NY DTVBL30429 246.2
WUHF D28 DT LIC ROCHESTER, NY BLCDT20050316AAK 395.3
WWDG-CD D28 DC CP UTICA, NY BLANKO000001360 3447
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 387.7
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 176.5
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
33422.6 11,012,091 32347.7 10,856,601 31965.0 10,701,265 31969.0 10,701,605 -0.01 -0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.8 11,996 24.0 5,237
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 39.8 11,656 20.0 4,897
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL 198.6 23,673 174.8 16,914 178.8 16,914
WNYW D27 DT BL 140.2 122,953 124.1 100,530 124.1 100,530
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL 32.0 25,043 15.9 2,620 15.9 2,620
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL 8.0 8,549 4.0 853 4.0 853
Interference to DTVBL63153 BL, scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 144.3
WPSJ-CD D27 DC CP HAMMONTON, NJ BLANK0000024931 48.3
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WNYW
WHPX-TV
WEPT-CD
WUHF
WWDG-CD
WPCB-TV
WMDT

Service area

D27
D28
D28
D28
D28
D28
D29

Terrain-limited

DT
DT
DC
DT
DC
DT
DT

BL
BL
BL
LiIC
LiIc
BL
BL

NEW YORK, NY
NEW LONDON, CT
NEWBURGH, NY
ROCHESTER, NY
UTICA, NY
GREENSBURG, PA
SALISBURY, MD

IX-free, before

DTVBL22206
DTVBL51980
DTVBL30429
BLCDT20050316AAK
BLANKO000001609
DTVBL13924
DTVBL16455

IX-free, after

131.
208.
246.
395.
344.
387.
176.

O N N W N P

Percent New IX

33422.6 11,012,091 32347.7 10,856,601 31965.0 10,701,265 31969.0 10,701,605 -0.01 -0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.8 11,996 24.0

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 39.8 11,656 20.0 4,897

WMAR-TV D27 DT BL 198.6 23,673 174.8 178.8 16,914

WNYW D27 DT BL 140.2 122,953 124.1 124.1 100,530

WHPX-TV D28 DT BL 32.0 25,043 15.9 15.9 2,620

WEPT-CD D28 DC BL 8.0 8,549 4.0 4.0 853

Interference to DTVBL63153 BL, scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 144.3
WPSJ-CD D27 DC CP HAMMONTON, NJ BLANK0000024931 48.3
WNYW D27 DT BL NEW YORK, NY DTVBL22206 131.8
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL NEW LONDON, CT DTVBL51980 298.1
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL NEWBURGH, NY DTVBL30429 246.2
WUHF D28 DT LIC ROCHESTER, NY BLCDT20050316AAK 395.3
WWDG-CD D28 DC LIC UTICA, NY BLANKO000001609 344.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 387.7
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 176.5

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

33422.6 11,012,091 32347.7 10,856,601 31965.0 10,701,265 31969.0 10,701,605 -0.01 -0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.8 11,996 24.0

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 39.8 11,656 20.0 4,897

WMAR-TV D27 DT BL 198.6 23,673 174.8 178.8 16,914

WNYW D27 DT BL 140.2 122,953 124.1 124.1 100,530

WHPX-TV D28 DT BL 32.0 25,043 15.9 15.9 2,620

WEPT-CD D28 DC BL 8.0 8,549 4.0 4.0 853

Interference to DTVBL63153 BL, scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 144 .3
WPSJ-CD D27 DC BL HAMMONTON, NJ DTVBL167543 48.3
WNYW D27 DT BL NEW YORK, NY DTVBL22206 131.8
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL NEW LONDON, CT DTVBL51980 298.1
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL NEWBURGH, NY DTVBL30429 246.2
WUHF D28 DT LIC ROCHESTER, NY BLCDT20050316AAK 395.3
WWDG-CD D28 DC LIC UTICA, NY BLANKO000001609 344.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 387.7
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 176.5
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Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

33422.6 11,012,091 32347.7 10,856,601 31965.0 10,701,265 31969.0 10,701,605 -0.01 -0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.8 11,996 24.0 5,237

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 39.8 11,656 20.0 4,897

WMAR-TV D27 DT BL 198.6 23,673 174.8 16,914 178.8 16,914

WNYW D27 DT BL 140.2 122,953 124.1 100,530 124.1 100,530

WHPX-TV D28 DT BL 32.0 25,043 15.9 2,620 15.9 2,620

WEPT-CD D28 DC BL 8.0 8,549 4.0 853 4.0 853

Interference to DTVBL63153 BL, scenario 8
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 347.9
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL BALTIMORE, MD DTVBL59442 144 .3
WPSJ-CD D27 DC BL HAMMONTON, NJ DTVBL167543 48.3
WNYW D27 DT BL NEW YORK, NY DTVBL22206 131.8
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL NEW LONDON, CT DTVBL51980 298.1
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL NEWBURGH, NY DTVBL30429 246.2
WUHF D28 DT LIC ROCHESTER, NY BLCDT20050316AAK 395.3
WWDG-CD D28 DC LIC UTICA, NY BLANKO000001609 344.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 387.7
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 176.5

Service area

33422.6 11,012,091

Undesired

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL
WNYW D27 DT BL
WHPX-TV D28 DT BL
WEPT-CD D28 DC BL

Terrain-limited

32347.7 10,856,601

Total IX

47.8 11,996
39.8 11,656
198.6 23,673
140.2 122,953
32.0 25,043
8.0 8,549

IX-free, before

31965.0 10,701,265

Unique IX, before

24.0 5,237
174.8 16,914
124.1 100,530

15.9 2,620

4.0 853

IX-free, after

31969.0 10,701,605

Unique IX, after

20.0 4,897
178.8 16,914
124.1 100,530

15.9 2,620

4.0 853

Percent New IX

-0.01

-0.00

Interference to

Proposal causes no

DTVBL40761 BL, scenario 1

interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes no

DTVBL40761 BL, scenario 2

interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes no

interference.

BLANK0O000025180 CP, scenario 1

Interference to

Proposal causes no

interference.

BLANK0O000025180 CP, scenario 2

Interference to

Proposal causes no

DTVBL65943 BL, scenario 1

interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes no

DTVBL65943 BL, scenario 2

interference.
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL16455 BL, scenario 1

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL16455 BL, scenario 2

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL16455 BL, scenario 3

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL16455 BL, scenario 4

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000025090

no interference.

cpP

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000025090

no interference.

cpP

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000025090

no interference.

cpP

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000025090

no interference.

cpP

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000025090

no interference.

cpP

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000025090

no interference.

cpP

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000025090

no interference.

cpP

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000025090

no interference.

cpP

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69292 BL, scenario 1

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69292 BL, scenario 2

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69292 BL, scenario 3

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69292 BL, scenario 4

no interference.
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69292 BL, scenario 5

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69292 BL, scenario 6

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69292 BL, scenario 7

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69292 BL, scenario 8

no interference.

Interference to

DTVBL9989 BL, scenario 1

Call
Desired: WCvw
Undesireds: WRIC-TV
WRIC-TV
WwWPB
WMDT
WUND-TV
WSFX-TV
WXLV-TV
WWAT-CD
WH1G-CD
WAZT-CD

Service area

Chan Svc Status City, State

D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA
D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA
D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA
D29 DT CP HAGERSTOWN, MD
D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD
D29 DT CP EDENTON, NC

D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC
D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC
D29 DC BL CHARLEROI, PA
D30 DC BL ROCKY MOUNT, NC
D30 DC BL WOODSTOCK, VA

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

File Number
DTVBL9989

DTVBL74416
DTVBL74416
BLANK0000025180
DTVBL16455
BLANK0000025090
BLANK0000025216
BLCDT20050624ABB
DTVBL257
DTVBL168101
DTVBL57905

IX-free, after

Distance

239.
196
211
379.
269.
313.
179
151.

A O W O U W O O O O

.y
3

Percent New IX

20677.9 1,461,748 20670.0 1,461,729 20232.6 1,450,467 20177.0 1,449,499 0.27 0.07

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.7 804 43.8 792

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 103.3 1,772 99.4 1,760

WWPB D29 DT CP 27.7 409 3.9 57 3.9 57

WMDT D29 DT BL 91.2 2,044 23.8 242 23.8 242

WUND-TV D29 DT CP 330.2 8,885 266.7 6,838 266.7 6,838

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 35.8 1,375 15.9 1,147 15.9 1,147

Interference to DTVBL9989 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: wCvw D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0
WwWPB D29 DT CP HAGERSTOWN, MD BLANK0000025180 239.8
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 196.9
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292 211.3
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 379.5
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 269.6
WWAT-CD D29 DC BL CHARLEROI, PA DTVBL257 313.3
WHIG-CD D30 DC BL ROCKY MOUNT, NC DTVBL168101 179.8
WAZT-CD D30 DC BL WOODSTOCK, VA DTVBL57905 151.4

Service area
20677.9 1,461,748
Undesired
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

20670.0 1,461,729 20228.6 1,452,811
Total IX Unique IX, before
47.7 804 43.8 792

IX-free, after

20172.9 1,451,843

Unique IX, after

Percent New IX

0.27

0.07
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WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 103.3 1,772 99.4 1,760
WWPB D29 DT CP 27.7 409 3.9 57 3.9 57
WMDT D29 DT BL 91.2 2,044 19.8 179 19.8 179
WUND-TV D29 DT BL 338.2 6,604 270.7 4,494 270.7 4,494
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 35.8 1,375 15.9 1,147 15.9 1,147
Interference to DTVBL9989 BL, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: wevw D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0
WWPB D29 DT BL HAGERSTOWN, MD DTVBL65943 239.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 196.9
WUND-TV D29 DT CP EDENTON, NC BLANKO000025090 211.3
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 379.5
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 269.6
WWAT-CD D29 DC BL CHARLEROI, PA DTVBL257 313.3
WHIG-CD D30 DC BL ROCKY MOUNT, NC DTVBL168101 179.8
WAZT-CD D30 DC BL WOODSTOCK, VA DTVBL57905 151.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20677.9 1,461,748 20670.0 1,461,729 20232.6 1,450,467 20177.0 1,449,499 0.27 0.07
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.7 804 43.8 792
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 103.3 1,772 99.4 1,760
WwWPB D29 DT BL 27.7 409 3.9 57 3.9 57
WMDT D29 DT BL 91.2 2,044 23.8 242 23.8 242
WUND-TV D29 DT CP 330.2 8,885 266.7 6,838 266.7 6,838
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 35.8 1,375 15.9 1,147 15.9 1,147
Interference to DTVBL9989 BL, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: wevw D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0
WWPB D29 DT BL HAGERSTOWN, MD DTVBL65943 239.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 196.9
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292 211.3
WSFX-TV D29 DT APP WILMINGTON, NC BLANK0000025216 379.5
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 269.6
WWAT-CD D29 DC BL CHARLEROI, PA DTVBL257 313.3
WHIG-CD D30 DC BL ROCKY MOUNT, NC DTVBL168101 179.8
WAZT-CD D30 DC BL WOODSTOCK, VA DTVBL57905 151.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20677.9 1,461,748 20670.0 1,461,729 20228.6 1,452,811 20172.9 1,451,843 0.27 0.07
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.7 804 43.8 792
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 103.3 1,772 99.4 1,760
WwPB D29 DT BL 27.7 409 3.9 57 3.9 57
WMDT D29 DT BL 91.2 2,044 19.8 179 19.8 179
WUND-TV D29 DT BL 338.2 6,604 270.7 4,494 270.7 4,494
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 35.8 1,375 15.9 1,147 15.9 1,147

Interference to DTVBL9989 BL, scenario 5
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Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
wCvw

WRIC-TV
WRIC-TV
wwPB

WMDT

WUND-TV
WSFX-TV
WXLV-TV
WWAT-CD
WHIG-CD
WAZT-CD

Service area

Chan
D29

D28
D28
D29
D29
D29
D29
D29
D29
D30
D30

Terrain-limited

Svc Status City, State

DT

DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DC
DC
bC

BL

BL
BL
CcpP
BL
CcpP
BL
LiIc
BL
BL
BL

RICHVMOND, VA

PETERSBURG, VA
PETERSBURG, VA
HAGERSTOWN, MD
SALISBURY, MD
EDENTON, NC
WILMINGTON, NC
WINSTON-SALEM, NC
CHARLEROI, PA
ROCKY MOUNT, NC
WOODSTOCK, VA

IX-free, before

File Number

DTVBL9989

DTVBL74416
DTVBL74416
BLANK0000025180
DTVBL16455
BLANKO0000025090
DTVBL72871
BLCDT20050624ABB
DTVBL257
DTVBL168101
DTVBL57905

IX-free, after

Distance

239.
196.
211.
379.
269.
313.
179
151

A 0O W O U W O O O O

.y
3

Percent New IX

20677.9 1,461,748 20670.0 1,461,729 20232.6 1,450,467 20177.0 1,449,499 0.27 0.07

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.7 804 43.8 792

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 103.3 1,772 99.4 1,760

WWPB D29 DT CP 27.7 409 3.9 57 3.9 57

WMDT D29 DT BL 91.2 2,044 23.8 242 23.8 242

WUND-TV D29 DT CP 330.2 8,885 266.7 6,838 266.7 6,838

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 35.8 1,375 15.9 1,147 15.9 1,147

Interference to DTVBL9989 BL, scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WCVW D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0
WwPB D29 DT CP HAGERSTOWN, MD BLANK0000025180 239.8
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 196.9
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292 211.3
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 379.5
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 269.6
WWAT-CD D29 DC BL CHARLEROI, PA DTVBL257 313.3
WHIG-CD D30 DC BL ROCKY MOUNT, NC DTVBL168101 179.8
WAZT-CD D30 DC BL WOODSTOCK, VA DTVBL57905 151.4

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

20677.9 1,461,748 20670.0 1,461,729 20228.6 1,452,811 20172.9 1,451,843 0.27 0.07

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.7 804 43.8 792

WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 103.3 1,772 99.4 1,760

WwWPB D29 DT CP 27.7 409 3.9 57 3.9 57

WMDT D29 DT BL 91.2 2,044 19.8 179 19.8 179

WUND-TV D29 DT BL 338.2 6,604 270.7 4,494 270.7 4,494

WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 35.8 1,375 15.9 1,147 15.9 1,147

Interference to DTVBL9989 BL, scenario 7
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WCwwW D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989

Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0
WwPB D29 DT BL HAGERSTOWN, MD DTVBL65943 239.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 196.9
WUND-TV D29 DT CP EDENTON, NC BLANKO000025090 211.3
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 379.5
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WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 269.6
WWAT-CD D29 DC BL CHARLEROI, PA DTVBL257 313.3
WHIG-CD D30 DC BL ROCKY MOUNT, NC DTVBL168101 179.8
WAZT-CD D30 DC BL WOODSTOCK, VA DTVBL57905 151.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20677.9 1,461,748 20670.0 1,461,729 20232.6 1,450,467 20177.0 1,449,499 0.27 0.07
Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.7 804 43.8 792
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 103.3 1,772 99.4 1,760
WWPB D29 DT BL 27.7 409 3.9 57 3.9 57
WMDT D29 DT BL 91.2 2,044 23.8 242 23.8 242
WUND-TV D29 DT CP 330.2 8,885 266.7 6,838 266.7 6,838
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 35.8 1,375 15.9 1,147 15.9 1,147
Interference to DTVBL9989 BL, scenario 8
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: wCvw D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989
Undesireds: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0 km
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416 0.0
WwPB D29 DT BL HAGERSTOWN, MD DTVBL65943 239.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 196.9
WUND-TV D29 DT BL EDENTON, NC DTVBL69292 211.3
WSFX-TV D29 DT BL WILMINGTON, NC DTVBL72871 379.5
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC WINSTON-SALEM, NC BLCDT20050624ABB 269.6
WWAT-CD D29 DC BL CHARLEROI, PA DTVBL257 313.3
WHIG-CD D30 DC BL ROCKY MOUNT, NC DTVBL168101 179.8
WAZT-CD D30 DC BL WOODSTOCK, VA DTVBL57905 151.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
20677.9 1,461,748 20670.0 1,461,729 20228.6 1,452,811 20172.9 1,451,843 0.27 0.07
Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 47.7 804 43.8 792
WRIC-TV D28 DT BL 103.3 1,772 99.4 1,760
WWPB D29 DT BL 27.7 409 3.9 57 3.9 57
WMDT D29 DT BL 91.2 2,044 19.8 179 19.8 179
WUND-TV D29 DT BL 338.2 6,604 270.7 4,494 270.7 4,494
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC 35.8 1,375 15.9 1,147 15.9 1,147
Interference to proposal, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416
Undesireds: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 137.4 km
WJIGN-CD D27 DC CP CHESAPEAKE, VA BLANKO000025319 132.1
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 269.5
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 268.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 371.4
WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153 347.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 197.0
WCwwW D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
32469.7 2,004,636 31970.1 1,946,487 31618.9 1,940,080 1.10 0.33
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL 71.6 279 59.7 263 0.19 0.01
WJGN-CD D27 DC CP 24.0 840 24.0 840 0.08 0.04
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WMYV D28 DT BL 195.6 3,722 183.7 3,706 0.57 0.19
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 4.0 11 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCAU D28 DT BL 71.9 1,582 71.9 1,582 0.22 0.08
Interference to proposal, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416
Undesireds: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 137.4 km
WJIGN-CD D27 DC BL CHESAPEAKE, VA DTVBL66549 132.1
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 269.5
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 268.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 371.4
WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153 347.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 197.0
WCVW D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
32469.7 2,004,636 31970.1 1,946,487 31618.9 1,940,080 1.10 0.33
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL 71.6 279 59.7 263 0.19 0.01
WJIGN-CD D27 DC BL 24.0 840 24.0 840 0.08 0.04
WMYV D28 DT BL 195.6 3,722 183.7 3,706 0.57 0.19
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 4.0 11 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCAU D28 DT BL 71.9 1,582 71.9 1,582 0.22 0.08
Interference to proposal, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416
Undesireds: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 137.4 km
WJIGN-CD D27 DC CP CHESAPEAKE, VA BLANK0000025319 132.1
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 269.5
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 268.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 371.4
WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153 347.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 197.0
weww D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
32469.7 2,004,636 31970.1 1,946,487 31618.9 1,940,080 1.10 0.33
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL 71.6 279 59.7 263 0.19 0.01
WJGN-CD D27 DC CP 24.0 840 24.0 840 0.08 0.04
WMYV D28 DT BL 195.6 3,722 183.7 3,706 0.57 0.19
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 4.0 11 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCAU D28 DT BL 71.9 1,582 71.9 1,582 0.22 0.08
Interference to proposal, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416
Undesireds: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 137.4 km
WJGN-CD D27 DC BL CHESAPEAKE, VA DTVBL66549 132.1
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 269.5
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 268.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 371.4
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WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153 347.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 197.0
weww D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent 1X
32469.7 2,004,636 31970.1 1,946,487 31618.9 1,940,080 1.10 0.33
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL 71.6 279 59.7 263 0.19 0.01
WJGN-CD D27 DC BL 24.0 840 24.0 840 0.08 0.04
WMYV D28 DT BL 195.6 3,722 183.7 3,706 0.57 0.19
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 4.0 11 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCAU D28 DT BL 71.9 1,582 71.9 1,582 0.22 0.08
Interference to proposal, scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416
Undesireds: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 137.4 km
WJGN-CD D27 DC CP CHESAPEAKE, VA BLANK0O000025319 132.1
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 269.5
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 268.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 371.4
WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153 347.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 197.0
WCvw D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
32469.7 2,004,636 31970.1 1,946,487 31618.9 1,940,080 1.10 0.33
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL 71.6 279 59.7 263 0.19 0.01
WJGN-CD D27 DC CP 24.0 840 24.0 840 0.08 0.04
WMYV D28 DT BL 195.6 3,722 183.7 3,706 0.57 0.19
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 4.0 11 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCAU D28 DT BL 71.9 1,582 71.9 1,582 0.22 0.08
Interference to proposal, scenario 6
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416
Undesireds: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 137.4 km
WJGN-CD D27 DC BL CHESAPEAKE, VA DTVBL66549 132.1
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 269.5
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 268.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 371.4
WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153 347.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 197.0
wCvw D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
32469.7 2,004,636 31970.1 1,946,487 31618.9 1,940,080 1.10 0.33
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL 71.6 279 59.7 263 0.19 0.01
WJIGN-CD D27 DC BL 24.0 840 24.0 840 0.08 0.04
WMYV D28 DT BL 195.6 3,722 183.7 3,706 0.57 0.19
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 4.0 11 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCAU D28 DT BL 71.9 1,582 71.9 1,582 0.22 0.08
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Interference to proposal, scenario 7

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416
Undesireds: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 137.4 km
WJGN-CD D27 DC CP CHESAPEAKE, VA BLANKO000025319 132.1
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 269.5
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 268.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 371.4
WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153 347.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 197.0
WCvw D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
32469.7 2,004,636 31970.1 1,946,487 31618.9 1,940,080 1.10 0.33
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL 71.6 279 59.7 263 0.19 0.01
WJIGN-CD D27 DC CP 24.0 840 24.0 840 0.08 0.04
WMYV D28 DT BL 195.6 3,722 183.7 3,706 0.57 0.19
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 4.0 11 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCAU D28 DT BL 71.9 1,582 71.9 1,582 0.22 0.08
Interference to proposal, scenario 8
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WRIC-TV D28 DT BL PETERSBURG, VA DTVBL74416
Undesireds: WUNP-TV D27 DT BL ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC DTVBL69397 137.4 km
WJIGN-CD D27 DC BL CHESAPEAKE, VA DTVBL66549 132.1
WMYV D28 DT BL GREENSBORO, NC DTVBL25544 269.5
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL JACKSONVILLE, NC DTVBL69444 268.7
WPCB-TV D28 DT BL GREENSBURG, PA DTVBL13924 371.4
WCAU D28 DT BL PHILADELPHIA, PA DTVBL63153 347.9
WMDT D29 DT BL SALISBURY, MD DTVBL16455 197.0
WCwwW D29 DT BL RICHMOND, VA DTVBL9989 0.0
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
32469.7 2,004,636 31970.1 1,946,487 31618.9 1,940,080 1.10 0.33
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNP-TV D27 DT BL 71.6 279 59.7 263 0.19 0.01
WJIGN-CD D27 DC BL 24.0 840 24.0 840 0.08 0.04
WMYV D28 DT BL 195.6 3,722 183.7 3,706 0.57 0.19
WUNM-TV D28 DT BL 4.0 11 0.0 0 0.00 0.00
WCAU D28 DT BL 71.9 1,582 71.9 1,582 0.22 0.08
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